L09000079951

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100161463741		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		10/13/0901031003	**30.00
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			 9
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		nna ed Sien	SECRETARY VISION OF CO
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		e e de la deservación de la companya	FILED STATE RY OF STATE CORPORATIONS 13 AM 11:59

Office Use Only

T. HAMPTON

OCT 1 4 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO	Registration Sec Division of Corp		f ·	•
SUBJE	'CT·	Family Auto S	Service Center, LLC	
SOBJE	, C 1		ted Liability Company	
The end	closed Articles of A	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please 1	return all correspor	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
			Cheryl Valentino Name of Person	
			Number 1 Clays	
	Family Auto Service Center, LLC Firm/Company			
	40200 US Highway 19 N.			
			Address	
		Tar	pon Springs, FL 34689	
		<u>,</u>	City/State and Zip Code	
			cherylv113@aol.com o be used for future annual report notifica	tion)
For fur	ther information co	oncerning this matter, please c	all:	
	Che	ryl Valentino	at (727) 9-	43-9939
	Name of	Person	Area Code & Daytime	Celephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check for th	e following amount:		
	.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Registra	NG ADDRESS: ation Section n of Corporations	STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corporat	

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Family Auto Sen	vice Center, L	LC		
(Name of the Limited Liability Comps (A Florida Limited	any as it now appear Liability Company)	rs on our records.)		
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company	y were filed on	8/19/09	and assigned	1
Florida document numberL09000079951				
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:				
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited lial	bility company her	<u>re</u> :		
The new name must be distinguishable and end with the words "Lim" "L.L.C."	ited Liability Compa	nny," the designation "L		viation
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:			09 001	SEC 333
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			<u></u>	公司
			<u> </u>	FR
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	40200 US Hi	ghway 19 N.	2	ARY OF STATE
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	Tarpon Sprin	gs, FL 34689	.01	ATIONS
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered o registered agent and/or the new registered office address he Name of New Registered Agent: New Registered Office Address:	re:	our records, <u>enter t</u> enter t		e new
		, Florida		
	City		Zip Code	
Name Descriptions & Associate Characterists (Cale as the World Colored	_			

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager
MGRM = Managing Member

Title Name Address

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	John T. Zielenbach	15802 Amberly Dr. Tampa, FL 33647	Add Remove
MGRM	Cheryl Valentino	40200 US Highway 19 North Tarpon Springs, FL 34689	✓ Add ☐ Remove
·			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
D. If amend	ling any other information, enter	change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessar	
			CT 13 #
Dated	October 8	2009	PORATIONS M (1:59
		ryl Valentino	
	Signature of a r	newher or authorized representative of a member	
		Cheryl Valentino Typed or printed name of signee	

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST

FOR TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Vested Motors III, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereby (a) represents and warrants to Cheryl Valentino that it is the owner of One Hundred Percent (100%) of the Membership Interests in Family Auto Service Center, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and (b) does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cheryl Valentino, One Hundred Percent (100%) of the Membership Interests in Family Auto Service Center, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and (c) represents and warrants to Cheryl Valentino that no certificates of membership in Family Auto Service Center, LLC have been issued and no operating agreement of Family Auto Service Center, LLC has been executed or otherwise in effect.

Dated October 12, 2009.

In the Presence of:

VESTED MOTORS III, L.L.C.,

Sublessor

John

Zlelenbach, Manager

P:\DOC\$\15385\00064\DOC\16M8125.DOC

DOUGH OF CONFORMITIONS